## HANUNG TOYS & TEXTILES LTD.





Corporate Office: 108-109, NSEZ, NOIDA-201 305, INDIA

Tel.: +91-120-2567501, 4140200

Fax: +91-120-4140270

E-mail: admin@hanung.com Web: www.hanung.com

Date: 27.06.2018

CIN: L74999DL1990PLC041722

Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Floor-25, Phiroze Jeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Ref: Scrip Code: "532770"

Sub: Revised Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(1) & 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your e-mail dated 26<sup>th</sup> June 2018 in respect of discrepancies in Disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, we hereby submit the revised Disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, regarding Creation of Pledge of 2651418 equity share of M/s Hanung Toys and Textiles Limited as received from Mr. Ashok Kumar Bansal (Promoter Director)

You are requested to take the same on record pl.

Thanking You
Yours Faithfully
For Hanung Toys and Textiles Ltd.

Vikram Tak

Company Secretary

Encl: as above

Regd Off.: C-24, Greater Kailash Enclave-I, New Delhi-110048

Date 12.06.2018

To
The Company Secretary
M/s Hanung Toys and Textiles Ltd.
Corp Office: 108-109,
NSEZ, Noida-UP

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(1) & 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the subject captioned above, please find enclosed herewith the revised Disclosure regarding Creation of Pledge of 2651418 equity shares of M/s Hanung Toys and Textiles Limited.

You are requested to take the same on record and intimate to the Stock Exchanges

Thanking You

Ashole Kumar Bansal

Disclosu	ire By The P			_		_	pany For Enc					-	Of Encumb	rance, In	
N	T		ns Of Regu	lation 31(1)	And 31(2) (	Of SEBI (Sub	stantial Acqu	_							
Name of the Target Company						HANUNG TOYS AND TEXTILES LIMITED									
Name of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target						NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE(NSE- Scrip code "HANUNG") AND BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE (BSE -Scrip									
company are listed .						Code -532770)									
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has							ASHOK KUMAR BANSAL								
been created/ released/invoked						-V									
Date of Reporting							13.06.2018								
Details of t	the creation	of encumb	rances			100									
Name of the			Promoter Holding already Encumbered			Details of Events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of encumbered shares		
Promoter( s) or PACs with him			(2)										(creation =2+3; release=2-3; invocation= 1-3)		
Name	Number of Shares	% of total Share Capital		% of total Share Capital	Type of Eve creation/ release/inv				Reason for encumbran ce		% of total Share Capital		of shares	% of Tota Share Capital	
ASHOK KUMAR BANSAL	2651418	8.60%	Nil	Nil	CREATION		12.06.2018	PLEDGE	Pursuant to loan agreement	2651418	8.60%	D.L Duggal & Sons HUF	2651418	8.60	

